«ПАНОРАМА БЕЙ 2»      кк Святи Влас             www.euro-bg.ru /  bg@europaestate.ru
	Ap. Nr.
	Bedrooms
	floor
	View
	Built area
	Ideal parts
	Total area
	price per sqm 
	price
	VAT
	Price incl VAT

	23
	1bedroom
	groun floor
	complex
	57,76
	15,69
	73,45
	945,00 €
	69 410,25 €
	  14 298,51 € 
	83 708,76 €

	24
	2bedrooms
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	72,25
	19,17
	91,42
	945,00 €
	86 391,90 €
	  17 796,73 € 
	104 188,63 €

	25
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,60
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	26
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,77
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	27
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,14
	8,63
	39,77
	945,00 €
	37 582,65 €
	    7 742,03 € 
	45 324,68 €

	28
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,77
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	29
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,77
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	30
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,14
	8,63
	39,77
	945,00 €
	37 582,65 €
	    7 742,03 € 
	45 324,68 €

	31
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,14
	8,63
	39,77
	945,00 €
	37 582,65 €
	    7 742,03 € 
	45 324,68 €

	32
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,14
	8,63
	39,77
	945,00 €
	37 582,65 €
	    7 742,03 € 
	45 324,68 €

	33
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,06
	8,63
	39,69
	945,00 €
	37 507,05 €
	    7 726,45 € 
	45 233,50 €

	34
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,18
	8,66
	39,84
	945,00 €
	37 648,80 €
	    7 755,65 € 
	45 404,45 €

	35
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,26
	8,68
	39,94
	945,00 €
	37 743,30 €
	    7 775,12 € 
	45 518,42 €

	36
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,22
	8,68
	39,90
	945,00 €
	37 705,50 €
	    7 767,33 € 
	45 472,83 €

	37
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,88
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	38
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,77
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	39
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,77
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	40
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	31,14
	8,63
	39,77
	945,00 €
	37 582,65 €
	    7 742,03 € 
	45 324,68 €

	41
	studio
	groun floor
	 
	30,69
	6,17
	39,77
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	42
	studio
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	30,97
	8,63
	39,60
	945,00 €
	37 422,00 €
	    7 708,93 € 
	45 130,93 €

	43
	2bedrooms
	groun floor
	pool/garden
	72,25
	19,42
	91,67
	945,00 €
	86 628,15 €
	  17 845,40 € 
	104 473,55 €

	44
	1bedroom
	groun floor
	complex
	57,76
	16,33
	74,09
	945,00 €
	70 015,05 €
	  14 423,10 € 
	84 438,15 €

	64
	1bedroom
	first
	complex
	57,37
	18,45
	75,82
	945,00 €
	71 650,41 €
	  14 759,98 € 
	86 410,39 €

	65
	2bedrooms
	first
	pool/garden
	71,8
	24,03
	95,83
	945,00 €
	90 562,96 €
	  18 655,97 € 
	109 218,93 €

	66
	studio
	first
	 
	30,69
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	67
	studio
	first
	pool/garden
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	945,00 €
	39 242,57 €
	    8 083,97 € 
	47 326,54 €

	68
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	69
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	70
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	71
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	72
	studio
	first
	pool/garden
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	945,00 €
	39 242,57 €
	    8 083,97 € 
	47 326,54 €

	73
	1bedroom
	first
	 
	59,62
	20,35
	79,97
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	74
	1bedroom
	first
	pool/garden
	59,62
	20,35
	79,97
	945,00 €
	75 569,84 €
	  15 567,39 € 
	92 137,22 €

	75
	studio
	first
	 
	30,98
	10,57
	41,55
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	76
	studio
	first
	 
	30,98
	10,57
	41,55
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	77
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	78
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	79
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	80
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	81
	studio
	first
	pool/garden
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	945,00 €
	39 242,57 €
	    8 083,97 € 
	47 326,54 €

	82
	2bedrooms
	first
	pool/garden
	72,52
	24,59
	97,11
	945,00 €
	91 770,90 €
	  18 904,81 € 
	110 675,71 €

	83
	1bedroom
	first
	complex
	57,37
	19,2
	76,57
	945,00 €
	72 362,07 €
	  14 906,59 € 
	87 268,66 €

	84
	studio
	first
	 
	31,07
	10,4
	41,47
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	85
	studio
	first
	 
	30,96
	10,36
	41,32
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	86
	studio
	first
	complex
	30,96
	10,36
	41,32
	945,00 €
	39 050,55 €
	    8 044,41 € 
	47 094,96 €

	87
	studio
	first
	pool/hills
	30,96
	10,36
	41,32
	945,00 €
	39 050,55 €
	    8 044,41 € 
	47 094,96 €

	88
	studio
	first
	pool/hills
	30,96
	10,36
	41,32
	945,00 €
	39 050,55 €
	    8 044,41 € 
	47 094,96 €

	89
	studio
	first
	pool/hills
	30,96
	10,36
	41,32
	945,00 €
	39 050,55 €
	    8 044,41 € 
	47 094,96 €

	90
	studio
	first
	pool/hills
	31,07
	10,4
	41,47
	945,00 €
	39 189,29 €
	    8 072,99 € 
	47 262,29 €

	91
	1bedroom
	first
	pool/hills
	55,98
	18
	73,98
	945,00 €
	69 914,41 €
	  14 402,37 € 
	84 316,78 €

	92
	1bedroom
	first
	complex
	56,58
	18,94
	75,52
	945,00 €
	71 365,63 €
	  14 701,32 € 
	86 066,95 €

	93
	studio
	first
	complex
	30,89
	9,93
	40,82
	945,00 €
	38 579,07 €
	    7 947,29 € 
	46 526,36 €

	94
	studio
	first
	complex
	30,78
	9,9
	40,68
	945,00 €
	38 441,69 €
	    7 918,99 € 
	46 360,68 €

	95
	studio
	first
	complex
	30,78
	9,9
	40,68
	945,00 €
	38 441,69 €
	    7 918,99 € 
	46 360,68 €

	96
	studio
	first
	 
	30,78
	9,9
	40,68
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	97
	studio
	first
	 
	30,78
	9,9
	40,68
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	98
	studio
	first
	 
	30,78
	9,9
	40,68
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	100
	1bedroom
	second
	complex
	57,37
	18,45
	75,82
	1 000,00 €
	75 820,54 €
	  15 619,03 € 
	91 439,57 €

	101
	2bedrooms
	second
	 
	72,11
	24,14
	96,25
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	102
	1bedroom
	second
	 
	57,46
	19,95
	78,41
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	103
	studio
	second
	pool/garden
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	1 000,00 €
	41 526,53 €
	    8 554,47 € 
	50 081,00 €

	104
	studio
	second
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	105
	studio
	second
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	106
	studio
	second
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	107
	studio
	second
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	108
	studio
	second
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	109
	1bedroom
	second
	pool/garden
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	1 000,00 €
	73 892,01 €
	  15 221,75 € 
	89 113,76 €

	110
	1bedroom
	second
	 
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	111
	studio
	second
	 
	30,78
	10,51
	41,29
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	112
	studio
	second
	 
	30,78
	10,51
	41,29
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	113
	studio
	second
	 
	30,78
	10,51
	41,29
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	114
	studio
	second
	pool/garden
	30,89
	10,54
	41,43
	1 000,00 €
	41 432,64 €
	    8 535,12 € 
	49 967,76 €

	115
	1bedroom
	second
	 
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	116
	2bedrooms
	second
	 
	72,52
	24,59
	97,11
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	117
	1bedroom
	second
	complex
	57,37
	19,2
	76,57
	1 000,00 €
	76 573,62 €
	  15 774,17 € 
	92 347,79 €

	118
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,8
	10,31
	41,11
	1 000,00 €
	41 109,77 €
	    8 468,61 € 
	49 578,38 €

	119
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,8
	10,31
	41,11
	1 000,00 €
	41 109,77 €
	    8 468,61 € 
	49 578,38 €

	120
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	121
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	122
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	123
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	124
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	125
	studio
	second
	pool
	30,8
	10,31
	41,11
	1 000,00 €
	41 109,77 €
	    8 468,61 € 
	49 578,38 €

	126
	1bedroom
	second
	pool
	55,98
	18
	73,98
	1 000,00 €
	73 983,51 €
	  15 240,60 € 
	89 224,11 €

	127
	1bedroom
	second
	pool
	56,58
	18,94
	75,52
	1 000,00 €
	75 519,18 €
	  15 556,95 € 
	91 076,14 €

	128
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,8
	9,91
	40,71
	1 000,00 €
	40 705,47 €
	    8 385,33 € 
	49 090,79 €

	129
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	130
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	131
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	132
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	133
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	134
	studio
	second
	complex
	30,8
	9,91
	40,71
	1 000,00 €
	40 705,47 €
	    8 385,33 € 
	49 090,79 €

	135
	1bedroom
	third
	 
	57,37
	18,45
	75,82
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	136
	2bedrooms
	third
	 
	72,11
	24,14
	96,25
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	137
	1bedroom
	third
	 
	58,46
	19,95
	78,41
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	138
	studio
	third
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	139
	studio
	third
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	140
	studio
	third
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	141
	studio
	third
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	142
	studio
	third
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	143
	studio
	third
	 
	30,96
	10,57
	41,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	144
	1bedroom
	third
	 
	55,26
	18,86
	74,12
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	145
	1bedroom
	third
	 
	55,26
	18,86
	74,12
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	146
	studio
	third
	 
	30,78
	10,51
	41,29
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	147
	studio
	third
	 
	30,78
	10,51
	41,29
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	148
	studio
	third
	 
	30,78
	10,51
	41,29
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	149
	studio
	third
	 
	30,89
	10,54
	41,43
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	150
	1bedroom
	third
	 
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	151
	2bedrooms
	third
	 
	72,52
	24,59
	97,11
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	152
	1bedroom
	third
	pool/hills
	57,37
	19,2
	76,57
	1 000,00 €
	76 573,62 €
	  15 774,17 € 
	92 347,79 €

	153
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,8
	10,31
	41,11
	1 000,00 €
	41 109,77 €
	    8 468,61 € 
	49 578,38 €

	154
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,8
	10,31
	41,11
	1 000,00 €
	41 109,77 €
	    8 468,61 € 
	49 578,38 €

	155
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	156
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	157
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	158
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	159
	studio
	third
	pool/hills
	30,69
	10,27
	40,96
	1 000,00 €
	40 962,95 €
	    8 438,37 € 
	49 401,32 €

	160
	studio
	third
	 
	30,8
	10,31
	41,11
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	161
	1bedroom
	third
	pool/hills
	56,6
	18,2
	74,80
	1 000,00 €
	74 802,90 €
	  15 409,40 € 
	90 212,30 €

	162
	1bedroom
	third
	garden/hills
	56,6
	18,2
	75,55
	1 000,00 €
	75 545,88 €
	  15 562,45 € 
	91 108,33 €

	163
	studio
	third
	 
	30,8
	9,91
	40,71
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	164
	studio
	third
	garden/hills
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	165
	studio
	third
	garden/hills
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	166
	studio
	third
	garden/hills
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	167
	studio
	third
	garden/hills
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	168
	studio
	third
	garden/hills
	30,69
	9,87
	40,56
	1 000,00 €
	40 560,09 €
	    8 355,38 € 
	48 915,47 €

	169
	studio
	third
	garden/hills
	30,8
	9,91
	40,71
	1 000,00 €
	40 705,47 €
	    8 385,33 € 
	49 090,79 €

	170
	studio
	fourth
	sea/hills
	57,36
	18,45
	75,81
	1 000,00 €
	75 807,32 €
	  15 616,31 € 
	91 423,63 €

	171
	2bedrooms
	fourth
	 
	74,05
	24,79
	98,84
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	172
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	55,1
	18,81
	73,91
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	173
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	55,1
	18,81
	73,91
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	174
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	55,1
	18,81
	73,91
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	175
	1bedroom
	fourth
	pool/sea
	55,1
	18,81
	73,91
	1 000,00 €
	73 905,42 €
	  15 224,52 € 
	89 129,94 €

	176
	1bedroom
	fourth
	pool/sea
	55,4
	18,91
	74,31
	1 000,00 €
	74 307,81 €
	  15 307,41 € 
	89 615,22 €

	177
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	55,4
	18,91
	74,31
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	178
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	179
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	180
	1bedroom
	fourth
	pool/sea
	55,09
	18,8
	73,89
	1 000,00 €
	73 892,01 €
	  15 221,75 € 
	89 113,76 €

	181
	1bedrooms
	fourth
	pool/hills
	73,6
	25,12
	98,72
	1 000,00 €
	98 719,40 €
	  20 336,20 € 
	119 055,60 €

	182
	1bedroom
	fourth
	 
	57,38
	19,58
	76,96
	 
	Sold
	#ЗНАЧ!
	Sold

	183
	studio
	fourth
	pool/hills
	30,82
	10,32
	41,14
	1 000,00 €
	41 136,47 €
	    8 474,11 € 
	49 610,58 €

	184
	1bedroom
	fourth
	pool/hills
	55,08
	18,44
	73,52
	1 000,00 €
	73 517,08 €
	  15 144,52 € 
	88 661,60 €

	185
	studio
	fourth
	pool/hills
	30,83
	10,32
	41,15
	1 000,00 €
	41 149,81 €
	    8 476,86 € 
	49 626,67 €

	186
	studio
	fourth
	pool/hills
	30,73
	10,29
	41,02
	1 000,00 €
	41 016,34 €
	    8 449,37 € 
	49 465,71 €

	187
	studio
	fourth
	 
	30,83
	10,32
	41,15
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	188
	1bedroom
	fourth
	pool/hills
	55,13
	18,45
	73,58
	1 000,00 €
	73 583,82 €
	  15 158,27 € 
	88 742,09 €

	189
	2bedrooms
	fourth
	pool/hills
	66,56
	21,84
	88,40
	1 000,00 €
	88 402,96 €
	  18 211,01 € 
	106 613,97 €

	190
	2bedrooms
	fourth
	garden/hills
	70,56
	22,54
	93,10
	1 000,00 €
	93 098,08 €
	  19 178,20 € 
	112 276,28 €

	191
	1bedroom
	fourth
	garden/hills
	55,06
	17,71
	72,77
	1 000,00 €
	72 767,63 €
	  14 990,13 € 
	87 757,76 €

	192
	studio
	fourth
	 
	30,77
	9,9
	40,67
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	193
	studio
	fourth
	 
	30,67
	9,86
	40,53
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	194
	studio
	fourth
	 
	30,77
	9,9
	40,67
	1 000,00 €
	40 665,82 €
	    8 377,16 € 
	49 042,98 €

	195
	1bedroom
	fourth
	garden/hills
	55,09
	17,72
	72,81
	1 000,00 €
	72 807,28 €
	  14 998,30 € 
	87 805,58 €

	196
	1bedroom
	fifth
	garden/hills
	55,09
	15,02
	70,11
	1 000,00 €
	70 106,68 €
	  14 441,98 € 
	84 548,66 €

	197
	studio
	fifth
	garden/hills
	30,94
	8,43
	39,37
	1 000,00 €
	39 373,77 €
	    8 111,00 € 
	47 484,76 €

	198
	studio
	fifth
	garden/hills
	30,93
	8,43
	39,36
	1 000,00 €
	39 361,04 €
	    8 108,37 € 
	47 469,41 €

	199
	studio
	fifth
	garden/hills
	31,07
	8,47
	39,54
	1 000,00 €
	39 539,20 €
	    8 145,08 € 
	47 684,28 €

	200
	1bedroom
	fifth
	garden/hills
	55,14
	15,03
	70,17
	1 000,00 €
	70 170,31 €
	  14 455,08 € 
	84 625,40 €

	201 a 
	studio
	fifth
	complex/hills
	29
	7,74
	36,74
	1 000,00 €
	36743,62653
	    7 569,19 € 
	44 312,81 €

	201b
	studio
	fifth
	sea/hills
	37,66
	10,27
	47,93
	1 000,00 €
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	202a
	studio
	fifth
	complex/hills
	24,78
	6,62
	31,40
	1 000,00 €
	31396,79536
	    6 467,74 € 
	37 864,54 €

	202b
	studio
	fifth
	 
	37,6
	10,67
	48,27
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	203
	1bedroom
	fifth
	 
	55,05
	15,62
	70,67
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	204
	studio
	fifth
	 
	31,07
	8,81
	39,88
	 
	Sold
	 
	Sold

	205
	studio
	fifth
	sea/pool/hills
	30,96
	8,84
	39,74
	1 000,00 €
	39 743,68 €
	    8 187,20 € 
	47 930,87 €

	206
	studio
	fifth
	sea/hills
	31,07
	8,81
	39,88
	1 000,00 €
	39 884,88 €
	    8 216,29 € 
	48 101,17 €

	207
	1bedroom
	fifth
	pool/hills
	55,1
	15,63
	70,73
	1 000,00 €
	70 732,45 €
	  14 570,88 € 
	85 303,33 €

	208
	studio
	fifth
	pool/hills
	30,6
	8,68
	39,28
	1 000,00 €
	39 281,54 €
	    8 092,00 € 
	47 373,54 €


